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© 2018 Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. All rights reserved. Creative and the Creative logo are trademarks
or registered trademarks of Creative Technology Ltd in the United States and/or other countries.
The Bluetooth® word mark and logo are owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such
marks by Creative Technology Ltd is under license. All other trademarks are the property of their
respective owners and are hereby recognized as such. All specifications are subject to change
without notice. Actual product may differ slightly from images shown. Use of this product is subject
to a limited warranty.
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Hereby, Creative Labs Pte. Lid. declares the Bluetooth Speaker, model no. MF8360 is in compliance with Directive
2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at http:/www.creative.com/EUDOC

Par la présente, Creative Labs Pte. Lid. déclare ce Enceinte Bluetooth que le modéle n° MF8360 est conforme &
Ia Directive 2014/53/EU. Lintégralité du texte de la déclaration de conformité européenne est disponible sur htip://
www.creative.com/EUD0C

Hiermit erklart Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. Bluetooth-Lautsprecher, Modellnr. MF8360 der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht.
Der Text der EU- ist unter m/EUDOC verfiigbar.

Por el presente, Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. declara que el Altavoz Bluetooth, modelo n° MF8360 cumple con lo esta-
blecido en la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaracién de conformidad de la UE esta disponible en
hitp://www.creative.com/EUDOC

Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. dichiara che Altoparlante Bluetooth, modello n. MF8360 & conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE.
Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile su http://www.creative.com/EUDo

Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. verklaart hierbi] dat het Bluetooth MF8360 in

is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van ing is op http://
www.creative.com/EUDOC

Atraves do presente documento, a Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. declara que Coluna Bluetooth, modelo n.° MF8360 esta em
conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto completo da declaragéo de conformidade da UE esta disponivel
em hitp://www.creative.com/EUDOC

Hermed erklzerer Creative Labs Pe. Ltd., at Bluetooth-hojttaler, model nr. MF8360 overholder direktivet 2014/53/EU.
Den fulde tekst | EU-erklzeringen om konformitet er tilgzengelig pé hitp:/www.creative.com/EUDOC

Harmed fdrkunnar Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. Bluetooth-hdgtalare, att modell nr. MF8360 uppfyller direktiv 2014/53/EU.
Den fullstandiga texten av EU-Deklaration om 6verensstammelse finns pé http:/www.creative.com/EUDOC

Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. erklzerer herved den Blustooth-hoyttaler, at modell nr. MF8360 er i samsvar med direktiv
2014/53/EU. Den teksten til EU er tiigjengelig pa http:/www.creative.com/EUDoC
Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. titen iimoittaa, ett Bluetooth-kaiutin, malli nro MF8360 tayttaa direktiivin 2014/53/EY vaa-
timukset. Koko E! on saatavilla hitp://www.creative.com/EUDOC.

Me To mapdv, n Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. SnAdvet 6Tt To mpoi6v Bluetooth Hxelo, HOVTENO e apiBj6 MF8360
ouppOpGGVETaL pE TV O3nyia Directive 2014/53/EU. Mriopeite va Bpeite To MAAPEG Kellievo yia T dfAwon
G EE oxeTikd pe ™ 6 oo hitp://www. creative.com/EUDOC

Spolka Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. niniejszym owiadcza, ze Glosnik Bluetooth, model MF8360 jest zgodny z dyrektywa
2014/53/UE. Z peinym tekstem deklaracji zgodnosci UE mozna zapozna sie pod adresem http://www.creative.com/
EUDoC

Spolognost Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. tymto vyhlasuje, Ze Reproduktor Bluetooth, & modelu MF8360, je v stlade so
smernicou &. 2014/53/EU. Uplné znenie vyhlasenia o zhode EU je k dispozicii na lokalite http://www.creative.com/
EUDoC

Spolecnost Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. timto prohlasuje, Ze vyrobek Reproduktor Bluetooth, model &. MF8360 vyhovuje
smérnici 2014/53/EU. Uplné znéni EU prohlaseni o shod je k dispozici na hitp:/iwww.creative.com/EUD0C

A Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. ezton kijelenti, hogy a(z) Bluetooth hangsz6ro termék, modellszama MF8360, megfelel a
2014/53/EV ira foglal é Az EU Bsegi nyilatkozat teles szovege elérhet6 a kovet-
kez6 cimen: http://www.creative.com/EUDOC

HacToAuwm fokymerTom Creative Labs Pte. Lid. sanenner, uto [lusanuk ¢ noakiioexvem o Bluetooth, wogens
Ne MF8360 nonHocTbio cootaeTcTeyeT [pexTise 2014/53/EC. MonHbiii TekcT [leknapauau o CooTseTcTamn
TpeBosarmAmM EC A0CTyneH Ha caiire hitpi/iwww.creative.com/EUDOC

Creative Labs Pte. Lid." pareiskia, kad ,Bluetooth* garsiakalbis, modelio Nr. MF8360, atitinka Direktyvos 2014/53/ES
reikalavimus. Visa ES atitikties deklaracia yra pateikta http:/www.creative.com/EUDOC
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Technical Specifications

Bluetooth® Version: Bluetooth® 2.1 + EDR

Operating Frequency: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Operating Range: Up to 10 meters, measured in open space. Walls and structures may
affect range of device.

RF Output Power: < 4 dBm

Supported Bluetooth® Profiles: A2DP (Wireless Stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP
(Bluetooth® Remote Control)

Supported Codec: SBC

Supported Audio Formats (USB Mass Storage): MP3

Input: 100V - 240V, ~ 50 / 60Hz

Speaker Power: 20W x 2, Satellite, 40W Subwoofer

Frequency Response: 55Hz - 20kHz

SNR: = 72dB

Operating Temperature Range: 0°C — 45°C

*Not Included. Sold Separately.

Other Information

Please visit creative.com/compliance/Stage for the user guide, safety and regulatory information
and ErP information where applicable.
Please visit creative.com/support/Stage for all other support related to your product.

Version Bluetooth®: Bluetooth® 2.1 + EDR

Fréquence de Fonctionnement: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Portée de Fonctionnement: Jusqu’a 10 métres, mesurés dans un espace ouvert.
Les murs et les structures peuvent influer sur la portée du périphérique.

Sortie de puissance d’émission RF : <4 dBm

Profils Bluetooth® Pris en Charge: A2DP (Bluetooth® stéréo sans fil), AVRCP
(télécommande Bluetooth®)

Codecs Pris en Charg: SBC

Formats audio pris en charge (Périphérique de stockage de masse USB): MP3
Entrée: 100V - 240V, ~v 50 / 60Hz

Alimentation haut-parleur: 20W x 2, Satellite, 40W Caisson de graves
Réponse en fréquence: 55Hz - 20kHz

Rapport signal/bruit: = 72dB

Températures de Fonctionnement du Périphérique: 0°C — 45°C

*Non inclus. Vendu séparément.

Autres Informations

Veuillez visiter creative.com/compliance/Stage pour le guide de I'utilisateur, les informations sur
la sécurité et la réglementation et les informations ErP le cas échéant.
Veuillez visiter le site creative.com/support/Stage pour tout autre assistance lié a votre produit.

Technische Daten

Bluetooth® Version: Bluetooth® 2.1 + EDR

Betriebsfrequenz: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Reichweite: Bis zu 10 m, im Freien gemessen. Wande und feste Strukturen kénnen
die Reichweite des Gerats vermindern.

Ausgangsleistung des HF-Senders: <4 dBm

Unterstiitzte Bluetooth® Profile: A2DP (kabellose Stereosignaliibertragung via Bluetooth®),
AVRCP (Fernsteuerung via Bluetooth®)

Unterstiitzter Codec: SBC

Unterstitzte Audioformate (USB-Massenspeichergerét): MP3

Eingang: 100V - 240V, ~~ 50 / 60Hz

Lautsprecherleistung: 20W x 2, Satellit, 40W Subwoofer

Frequenzgang: 55Hz - 20kHz

Rauschabstand: = 72dB

Betriebstemperaturbereich des Gerétes: 0°C — 45°C

*Nicht enhalten. Separat erhéltlich.

Weitere Informationen

Bitte besuchen Sie creative.com/compliance/Stage fiir das Benutzerhandbuch, Sicherheits- und
Zulassungsinformationen und ErP-Informationen, falls zutreffend.

Bitte besuchen Sie creative.com/support/com/support/Stage fiir alle weiteren Supportleistungen
fiir Ihr Produkt.

Specifiche Tecniche

Versione Bluetooth®: Bluetooth® 2.1 + EDR

Frequenza Operativa: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Portata Operativa: Fino a 10 metri; misurazione eseguita in spazi aperti. Muri e altre strutture
possono ridurre la portata del dispositivo.

Potenza generata dal trasmettitore RF: <4 dBm

Profili Bluetooth® Supportati: A2DP (Bluetooth® wireless stereo), AVRCP (telecomando Bluetooth®)
Codec Supportato: SBC

Formati audio supportati (USB mass storage device): MP3

Ingresso: 100V - 240V, ~v 50 / 60Hz

Potenza altoparlante: 20W x 2, Altoparlanti, 40W Subwoofer

Risposta in frequenza: 55Hz - 20kHz

Rapporto segnale-rumore: = 72dB

Gamma Temperature di Funzionamento del Dispositivo: 0°C — 45°C

*Non incluso. In vendita separatamente.

Ulteriori Informazioni

Visita creative.com/compliance/Stage per visualizzare la guida dell’utente, le informazioni sulla
sicurezza e sulle normative e le informazioni ErP, ove applicabili.
Visita creative.com/support/Stage per tutte le altre esigenze di supporto relative al tuo prodotto.

- Especificaciones Técnicas

Version Bluetooth®: Bluetooth® 2.1 + EDR

Driftsfrekvens: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Alcance Operativo: Hasta diez metros en espacios abiertos. Las paredes o estructuras pueden
afectar al radio de funcionamiento del dispositivo.

Potencia de salida de transmisor RF: <4 dBm

Perfiles Bluetooth® Admitidos: A2DP (Bluetooth® estéreo inalambrico), AVRCP (Control remoto
para Bluetooth®)

Cédecs Admitidos: SBC

Formatos de audio admitidos (Almacenamiento masivo USB): MP3

Entrada: 100V - 240V, "~ 50 / 60Hz

Alimentacion del altavoz: 20W x 2, Satélite, 40W Subgrave

Respuesta de frecuencia: 55Hz - 20kHz

Relacion sefial/ruido: = 72dB

Rango de Temperatura Operativa del Dispositivo: 0°C — 45°C

*No se incluye. Se vende por separado.

Autres Informations

Visite por favor creative.com/compliance/Stage para la guia de usuario, informacién sobre segu-
ridad y reglamentos e informacién sobre ErP donde sea aplicable”
Visite por creative.com/support/Stage para todo el soporte relacionado con osu producto.

- Technische Specificaties

Bluetooth® Versie: Bluetooth® 2.1 + EDR

Werkingsfrequentie: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Werkingsbereik: Tot 10 meter, gemeten in open ruimte. Muren en objecten kunnen het bereik
van het apparaat beinvioeden.

Uitgangsvermogen RF-zender: < 4 dBm

Ondersteunde Bluetooth® Profielen: A2DP (draadloze stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP
(Bluetooth® afstandsbediening)

Ondersteunde Codec: SBC

Ondersteunde audio-indelingen (USB-stuurprogramma’voor massaopslag): MP3
Ingang: 100V - 240V, ~v 50 / 60Hz

Luidsprekervermogen: 20W x 2, Satelliet, 40W Subwoofer

Frequentiebereik: 55Hz - 20kHz

Signaal-ruisverhouding (SNR): = 72dB

Werkingstemperatuur van Het Apparaat: 0°C — 45°C

*Niet meegeleverd. Los verkrijgbaar.

Overige Informatie

Bezoek creative.com/compliance/Stage voor de gebruikersgids, veiligheids- en regelgevende
informatie en ErP-informatie waar van toepassing.
Bezoek creative.com/support/Stage voor alle andere ondersteuning voor uw product.

TexHUYecKme xapakTepucTKm

Bepcua Bluetooth®: Bluetooth® 2.1 + EDR

Pabouyan yacToTa: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Papuyc pevicteua: 1o 10 MeTPOB (A/1A OTKPbLITOro NpocTpaHcTa). CTeHbl U CTPOUTENbHbIE
KOHCTPYKLIMM MOTYT BAATL HA PaanyC AENCTBUA yCTPOCTBA.

BbixoaHaA MOLHOCTL paavonepeaTyvka: < 4 npbm

Mopaepxxusaemble npocunm Bluetooth: A2DP (6ecnpoBofHoe BoCnpov3BeaeHe
cTepeoasyka Yepes Bluetooth®), AVRCP (aucTaHumoHHoe ynpaeneHue Bluetooth®)
Moppep>xuBaemblii kogek: SBC

Moppep>xxuBaemble hopmaThl ayavocaiinos (3anomuHatoliee yctpoictso ana USB): MP3
Bxopa: 100V - 240V, ~ 50 / 60Hz

MowyHocTb AuHamukos: 20W x 2, Konoxka-catennut, 40W Cabsycep

YacToTHaA xapakTepucTtuka: 55Hz - 20kHz

OTHoLWeHVe curHan/wym: = 72dB

[viana3oH pabounx TemnepaTtyp AnA aKcnayaTauum yctporictea: 0°C — 45°C

*He BXOAWT B KOMM/IEKT. MPOAAETCA OTAEMBHO.

[ononHnTenbHaA nHcpopmauma

Moxanyiicta noceTute creative.com/compliance/Stage anaA Toro, 4To6bl HaiTV PyKOBOACTBO
nonb3osaTena, MHhopMaumio 0 6e30MaCHOCTY U HOPMATUBHBLIX AOKYMEHTAX, MH(opMaLWIo 06
ErP (rae 370 npyMeHymo).

Moxanyiicta noceTute creative.com/support/Stage anaA aanbHeiiwein noaaep>xKMu
OTHOCUTENbHO Batero npogykTa.

Especificagbes Técnicas

Versao de Bluetooth®: Bluetooth® 2.1 + EDR

Frequéncia de Funcionamento: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Alcance de Funcionamento: Até 10 metros, medido em espaco aberto. As paredes e
estruturas podem afectar o alcance do dispositivo.

Poténcia de saida do transmissor RF: < 4 dBm

Perfis Bluetooth® Suportados: A2DP (Bluetooth® Estéreo Sem Fios), AVRCP
(Controlo remoto Bluetooth®)

Codecs Suportados: SBC

Formatos Audio Suportados (Dispositivo de armazenamento de massa USB): MP3
Entrada: 100V - 240V, ~v 50 / 60Hz

Alimentacao do altifalante: 20W x 2, Satélite, 40W Subwoofer

Resposta da frequéncia: 55Hz - 20kHz

Relagéo Sinal Ruido: = 72dB

Intervalo de Temperatura de Funcionamento do Dispositiv: 0°C — 45°C

*Nao incluido. Vendido separadamente.

Outras Informagdes

Visite o creative.com/compliance/Stage para o guia do usuario, seguranca e informagges
regulamentares e informacdes de ErP, onde aplicavel.
Visite o creative.com/support/Stage suporte para todos os outros relacionados ao seu produto.



Technické Spec e

Verzia Bluetooth®: Bluetooth® 2.1 + EDR

Prevadzkova Frekvencia: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Prevadzkovy Dosah: Do 10 metrov (merané v otvorenom priestranstve). Steny a
predmety mézu ovplyvnit dosah zariadenia.

Vystupny vykon RF vysielaca: < 4 dBm

Podporované Profily Bluetooth®: A2DP (Bezdrétové stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP
(Dialkové ovladanie Bluetooth®)

Podporovany Kodér-dekodér: SBC

Podporované formaty zvuku (Ukladacie zariadenie USB): MP3

Vstup: 100V - 240V, ™~ 50 / 60Hz

Vykon reproduktora: 20W x 2, Satelitny reproduktor, 40W Basovy reproduktor
Frekvenc¢na odozva: 55Hz - 20kHz

Pomer signal/Sum: = 72dB

Teplotny Rozsah Pri Prevadzke Zariadenia: 0°C — 45°C

*Nie su sucastou balenia. Predava sa samostatne.

Dalsie Informéacie

Navétivte creative.com/compliance/Stage pre uzivatel'ski priru¢ku, bezpeénostné a regulatné
informécie a ErP informécie tam, kde je to vhodné.
Navétivte creative.com/support/Stage pre vSetko ostatné tykajuce sa vasho produktu.

Tekniske specifikationer

Bluetooth® Version: Bluetooth® 2.1 + EDR

Driftsfrekvens: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Raskkevidde: Op til 10 m, malt i dbne omgivelser. Veegge og strukturer kan pavirke
enhedens reekkevidde.

RF-sender udgangseffekt: < 4 dBm

Understottede Bluetooth® Profiler: A2DP (tradles-stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP
(Bluetooth® fiernbetjening)

Understottet Codec: SBC

Understottede lydformater (USB-lagerenhed): MP3

Indgang: 100V - 240V, ~v 50 / 60Hz

Hoijttaler Power: 20W x 2, Satellit, 40W Subwoofer

Frekvensrespons: 55Hz - 20kHz

Signal til stejforhold: = 72dB

Driftstemperaturinterval for Enhed: 0°C — 45°C

*Medfolger ikke. Seelges separat.

Andre Oplysninger

Besag creative.com/compliance/Stage for brugervejledningen, sikkerheds- og lovmaessige
oplysninger om effektiv udstralet effekt, hvor det er relevant.
Besag creative.com/support/Stage for al anden support relateret til dit produkt.

Tekniska Specifikation

Bluetooth® Version: Bluetooth® 2.1 + EDR

Driftsfrekvens: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Réckvidd: Upp till 10 meter (uppmatt pa dppen yta). Vaggar och andra strukturer kan
paverka enhetens rackvidd.

Uteffekt RF-séndare: < 4 dBm

Bluetooth® Profiler som Stdds: A2DP (Wireless Stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP
(Bluetooth® Remote Control)

Kodek som Stéds: SBC

Ljudformat som stéds (USB-masslagringsenhet): MP3

Ingang: 100V - 240V, ~v50 / 60Hz

Hogtalareffekt: 20W x 2, Satellit, 40W Subwoofer

Frekvensrespons: 55Hz - 20kHz

Signal till brus-férhallande : = 72dB

Enhet, driftstemperaturomfang: 0°C — 45°C

*Medféljer ej. Saljs separat.

Mer Information

Besok creative.com/compliance/Stage for anvandarhandboken, sékerhets- och regulatorisk
information samt ErP-information nar sa ar tillampligt.
Besok creative.com/support/Stage for all annan support géllande din produkt.

Tekniske Spesifikasjoner

Bluetooth® Versjon: Bluetooth® 2.1 + EDR

Driftsfrekvens: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Rekkevidde: Inntil 10 meter méalt i &pent rom. Vegger og bygninger kan pavirke rekkevidden
til enheten.

RF-sender Utgangstrom: < 4 dBm

Stoettede Bluetooth® Profiler: A2DP (tradles Bluetooth®-stereo), AVRCP (Bluetooth®
fiernkontroll)

Stottet Codec: SBC

Stottede lydformater (USB-masselagringsenhet): MP3

Inngang: 100V - 240V, ~v50 / 60Hz

Hoyttalervolum: 20W x 2, Satellitt, 40W Subwoofer

Frekvensgang: 55Hz - 20kHz

Signal-til-stey-forhold: = 72dB

Enhetens Brukstemperatur: 0°C — 45°C

*Ikke inkludert. Selges separat.

Andre opplysninger

Besok creative.com/compliance/Stage for & lese brukerhandboken, sikkerhets- og forskriftsin-
formasjon og ErP-informasjon der det er aktuelt.

Besok creative.com/support/Stage for & lese all annen stetteinformasjon som gjelder produktet
ditt.

Tekniset Tiedot

Bluetooth® Versio: Bluetooth® 2.1 + EDR

Toimintataajuus: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Toimintasade: Enintd&n 10 metria, mitattu avoimessa tilassa. Seinét ja rakenteet voivat
vaikuttaa laitteen toimintasateeseen.

RF-lahettimen antoteho: < 4 dBm

Tuetut Bluetooth® Profiilit: A2DP (langaton stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP (Bluetooth®
kaukoséaadin)

Tuettu Koodekki: SBC

Tuetut aaniformaatit (USB-massamuistilaite): MP3

Tulo: 100V - 240V, ~~ 50 / 60Hz

Kaiutinteho: 20W x 2, Satelliitti, 40W Bassokaiutin

Taajuusvaste: 55Hz - 20kHz

Signaali-kohinasuhde: = 72dB

Laitteen Kayttdlampétila-alue: 0°C — 45°C

*Ei sisally toimitukseen. Myytavana erikseen.

Muita tietoja

Osoitteesta creative.com/compliance/Stage 6ydéat kayttdoppaan, turvallisuus- ja saaddstiedot-
teen seka ErP-tiedot alueilla, joilla niité tarvitaan.
Osoitteesta creative.com/support/Stage I6ydéat kaiken muun tuotettasi koskevan tukimateriaalin.
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Wersja Interfejsu Bluetooth®: Bluetooth® 2.1 + EDR

Czestotliwos¢ Robocza: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Zakres Dziatania: Do 10 metréw, pomiar na otwartej przestrzeni. Sciany iinne struktury
moga wplywac na zasieg dziatania urzadzenia.

Moc wyjsciowa nadajnika RF: < 4 dBm

Obstugiwane Profile Bluetooth®: A2DP (bezprzewodowe stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP
(bezprzewodowe sterowanie Bluetooth®)

Obstugiwane /kodeki: SBC

Obstugiwane formaty audio (Urzadzenie pamigci masowej USB): MP3

Wejscie: 100V - 240V, ~250 / 60Hz

Moc Gtosnika: 20W x 2, Gtosnik satelitarny, 40W Subwoofer

Pasmo Przenoszenia: 55Hz - 20kHz

Odstep sygnatu od szumu: = 72dB

Zakres Temperatur Pracy Urzadzenia: 0°C — 45°C

*Nie zawarte w zestawie. Sprzedawane osobno.

Inne Informacje

Odwiedz strone creative.com/compliance/Stage, aby zapoznac sig ze skrocong instrukcjg
obstugi, informacjami na temat bezpieczenstwa i regulacji oraz informacjami o dyrektywie ErP.
Odwiedz strone creative.com/support/Stage, aby uzyska¢ pomoc zwigzang z produktem.
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Technické Specifikace

Verze Bluetooth®: Bluetooth® 2.1 + EDR

Provozni Frekvence: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Provozni Rozsah: Az 10 metr(i, méfeno v otevieném prostoru. Zdi a predméty mohou
rozsah zafizeni omezit.

Vykon radiofrekvenéniho vysilace: < 4 dBm

Podporované Profily Bluetooth®: AA2DP (bezdratova stereo technologie Bluetooth®),
AVRCP (dalkové ovladani rozhrani Bluetooth®)

Podporované Kodeky: SBC

Podporované formaty zvuku (Velkokapacitni pamétové zafizeni USB): MP3

Vstup: 100V - 240V, ~v 50 / 60Hz

Vykon reproduktoru: 20W x 2, Satelit, 40W Subwoofer

Kmito¢tova odezva: 55Hz - 20kHz

Odstup signalu od Sumu: = 72dB

Rozsah Provozni Teploty Zafizeni: 0°C — 45°C

*Neni soucasti. V prodeji samostatné.

Dals$i Informace

Na webu creative.com/compliance/Stage najdete navod k pouZiti, bezpeénostni a regulatorni
informace a pfipadné informace ErP.
Na webu creative.com/support/Stage najdete veskerou ostatni podporu pro vas produkt.
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Teknik Ozellikler

Bluetooth® Stirimu: Bluetooth® 2.1 + EDR

Caligma Frekansi: 2402 - 2480 MHz

Caligtirma Mesafesi: 10 metreye kadar (agik alanda 6lglimustr).
Duvar ve yapllar cihazin galigma mesafesini etkileyebilir.
Desteklenen Bluetooth® profilleri: A2DP (Kablosuz Stereo Bluetooth®),
AVRCP (Bluetooth® Uzaktan Kumandasi)

Desteklenen codec: SBC

Desteklenen Ses Formatlari (USB Y1gin Depolama Aygiti): MP3
Girig: 100V - 240V, ™2 50 / 60Hz

Hoparlor Giicti: 20W x 2, Uydu, 40W Subwoofer

Frekans Yaniti: 55Hz - 20kHz

Sinyal Gurtlti Orani: = 72dB

Caligma Sicakhigi araligi: 0°C ila 45°C

*Birlikte verilmez. Ayri olarak satilir.

[Dgeroiglor

Lutfen creative.com/compliance/Stage igin kullanici kilavuzu, glivenlik ve diizenleyici bilgiler ve
ErP bilgi mimkinse.
Lutfen creative.com/support/Stage diger tim destek ilgili Griin.
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Tun ycTpoiicTea: 3BykoBan naesb
Homep mopenu, Toproeaa mapka: MF8360, Creative
MuTanwe: 100V - 240V, ~v 50 / 60Hz 2A
MpounssoauTtens: Creative Labs Pte. Ltd.
CTpaHa npoucxoxaenua: Kutai
HasBaHwe 1 afpec NpeacTaBUTeNA B TAMOXEHHOM COl03e:
00O “TMpokewn”, 142281, MockoBckaA obnacTb,
ropog MNpoTeuHo, O6oneHckoe
wocce, 4.2, K.216.,
Homep TenechboHa : +7 (495) 369-00-84
+7 (901) 706-76-81
OneKTPOHHbIN afgpec : proxy.russia@gmail.com

[aHHanA KoHTaKTHaANHMOPMAaLMA TONbKO ANIA COOTBETCTBYIOLWNX OPraHoB TaMOXXEHHOro Co3a

(Poccun, Benopyccna n KasaxctaH) no Bornpocam COOTBETCTBUA NPOAYKLMN

[nA nHcbopmaumm o NPoAyKTe UnMrapaHTum, Noxanyncra, NOCMOTPUTE rapaHTUHbIVA TanoH 13

KOMM/IeKTa NOCTaBKyM aTa NPou3BOACTBa (MECAL, U rofl): YKasaHa Ha ynakoBke.

[aHHoe yCcTPoiicTBO 0TBEYAET TPeGoBaHUAM TEXHMYECKOro pernameHTa TaMoXeHHOro coio3a
TP TC 004/2011 «O 6e30MacHOCTM HU3KOBONMbTHOrO 060pyAoBaHWA» yTB. PeweHnem KTC ot
16.08.2011 r. Ne768,

TexHu4yeckoro pernameHta TamoxxeHHoro coto3a TP TC 020/2011 “OnekTpomarHuTHaA
COBMECTUMOCTb TeXHUYeckunx cpeacTts” yTB. Pewwennem KTC ot 09.12.2011r. Ne879

CREATIVE - LIMITED HARDWARE WARRANTY

Creative Labs Pte Lid and its affiliates (“Creative’) warrants that the retail purchased Creative-branded hardware
product herein (‘Product’) is free of material defects in materials and workmanship (‘Defect(s)’) that result in
Product failure during normal consumer usage for the Warranty Period, according to the following terms and
conditions:

1.This limited hardware warranty extends only to the original end-user purchaser and holder of this warranty (“You”
or “Your’) and is not or to an, 1t purchaser.

2.You must provide proof of original purchase of the Product by a dated itemized receipt to be eligible for this limited
warranty.

3.The limited warranty is ONLY applicable in the country or territory where the Product was purchased from an
authorized retailer/reseller and excludes any product that has not been purchased as new or is obtained as a
result of the purchase of a non-Creative product.

4.If a Defect arises and a valid claim is received during the Warranty Period (as provided below), Creative wil at its
sole option, service the Product at no charge sing new or refurbished replacement parts at our sole discretion.
Please note that:

a.The limited warranty for the Product s for twelve (12) months (for the European Union, twenty-four (24) months
(excluding all wear and tear), subject to certain exceptions as stated in the EU Directive 1999/44/EC™) from the
date of Your purchase (*Warranty Period”). The Warranty Period will be extended by each whole day that the
Product is out of Your possession for repair under this warranty.

b.Creative will cover the labor charges incurred by Creative in repairing or replacing the defective parts during the
Warranty Period from the date of your purchase.

¢.You will not have to pay for any such replacement parts.

d.Creative also warrants that the repaired or replaced parts will be free from defects in material and workmanship
for the remainder of the Warranty Period.

e.For the limited warranty of the Product’s Liquid Crystal Display, please refer to the Creative Support Web Page at
www.creative.com/support.

5.This warranty gives You specific legal rights. You may also have other rights, which vary from state to state and
country to country. The terms of this warranty do not exclude such rights or limit them. Your statutory rights
are unaffected. Some states and countries do not allow (i) exclusions of, or limitations on, certain liabiliies
or warranties, including but not limited to how long a warranty lasts, the exclusion or limitation of incidental or
consequential damages, or the exclusion of liability for injury (including death) caused by negligence, (ii) the
inclusions of certain asymmetrical terms in warranties, or (i) the expiration of all legal claims after a fixed time,
0 certain of the above limitations, exclusions or asymmetrical terms may not apply to You depending on the
relevant jurisdiction. If adjudged invalid, such term(s) would be severable without affecting the validity of the
other terms.

6.Creative does not warrant uninterrupted or error-free operation of the Product. Creative is not responsible for
damage arising from failure to follow all or any instructions relating to the Product’s use. Creative is not under any

obligation to support the Product for all operating environments, including but not limited to, interoperability with
both current and future versions of software or hardware.

7.For Products that are capable of storing data: Creative is not responsible or liable for any data stored on the
Product that is lost, deleted or becomes otherwise inaccessible. All data may be deleted from the Product during
servicing. You should remove or make a backup copy of any data stored on the Product before sending the
Product to Creative

8.If a problem develops during the Warranty Period, please refer to www.creative.com/support or contact Your
retailer/reseller. Please note that: (i) You must provide proof of original purchase of the Product by a dated
itemized receipt; (i) You shall bear the cost of shipping (or otherwise transporting) the Product to Creative.
Creative will bear the cost of shipping (or otherwise transporting) the Product back to You after completing
the warranty service; (iii) Before You send the Product to Creative, You must be issued a Return Merchandise
Authorisation (“RMA”) number from www.creative.com/support. Clearly write the RMA number on the outside
of the package containing the Product being sent to Creative. Creative will not accept a return that does not
have a RMA number on the outer packaging; and (iv) You can only return the defective Product(s) not excluded
under Section 9 below. Creative is not responsible for other products or accessories returned with the defective
Product(s). Creative reserves the right to change the method by which Creative may provide warranty service to
you, and your Product’s eligibility to receive a particular method of service. Service will be limited to the options
available in the country where service is requested. Service options, parts availability and response times may
vary according to country. For further details on Creative Warranty terms, Product returns and repair procedure,
Creative customer support services and contact information, please refer to the support section of Creative’s web
site at www.creative.com/support.

9.The limited warranty does not apply to:

a.Consumable parts, such as batteries or protective coatings that, due to their nature, tend to diminish over time,
unless failure has occurred due to a defect in materials or workmanship;

b.Damage caused by normal wear and tear, abnormal use or conditions, misuse, neglect, abuse, accident,
improper handling or storage, defects or damages resulting from service, testing, adjustment, installation,
maintenance, alteration, including without limitation, software changes, or modification in any way by someone
other than Creative or its authorised service centres, improper use of any electrical source, undue physical or
electrical stress, operator error, non-compliance with instructions or other acts which are not the fault of Creative,
including damage or loss during shipment or transit.

c.Damage from external causes such as floods, storms, fires, sand, dirt, earthquakes, an Act of God, exposure to
sunlight, weather, moisture, heat, vibration or corrosive environments, electrical surges, battery leakage, theft, or
damage caused by the connection to other products not recommended for interconnection.

d.Damage or loss of data due to (i) interoperability with either or both current and future versions of operating
systems or other current or future software and hardware, (ii) a computer virus, worm, spyware, Trojan horse or
memory content corruption, or (iii) malfunction or defect of the Product.

e.Counterfeit orany g that are i with the Product.

f. Any Product that: (i) has had its serial number altered, defaced or removed; (i) shows evidence of tampering; (iii)
mismatched board serial numbers; or (iv) has non-conforming or non-Creative housing or casing.

g.Any accessories including but not limited to alkaline batteries, fuses, screen
plugs and pouches.

h.Any defect occurring after the expiration of the Warranty Period or where Creative was not advised in writing of an
alleged defect or malfunction within seven (7) days after the expiration of the Warranty Period.

10.Any Product determined by Creative to be warranty-expired, warranty-void or not in need of repair will be subject
to a minimum non-refundable diagnostic and handling fee. In the event that You fail to make the payment,
Creative may, at its sole discretion, dispose of the Product without notice and liability to You.

11. Subject to any non-excludable limit under applicable law, the maximum liability under this limited warranty is
the original price paid for the Product (excluding any shipping and additional charges). Creative and its affiliated
ccompanies will not be liable for any other losses or damage unless liability is non-excludable under applicable
law. The remedy stated is Your exclusive remedy for breach of warranty. Any action or lawsuit for breach of this
limited warranty must be commenced within eighteen (18) months following the original purchase of the Product
or within the limitation period under applicable law.

12. INSOFAR AS PERMITTED BY LAW, THE PRODUCT AND THE SERVICED PRODUCT IS PROVIDED “AS
IS”. TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, CREATIVE AND ITS AFFILIATED COMPANIES
HEREBY DISCLAIM THE APPLICABILITY OF ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE FOR THE PRODUCT AND/OR THE SERVICED PRODUCT.
CREATIVE AND ITS AFFILIATED COMPANIES WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL,
SPECIAL, PUNITIVE OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY LOST
PROFITS, SAVINGS, DATA, OR LOSS OF USE, ANY THIRD PARTY CLAIMS, AND ANY INJURY TO
PROPERTY OR BODILY INJURY (INCLUDING DEATH) TO ANY PERSON, ARISING FROM OR RELATING
TO THE USE OF THE PRODUCT OR ARISING FROM BREACH OF THE WARRANTY, BREACH OF
CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE, TORT, OR STRICT LIABILITY, EVEN IF CREATIVE OR ANY OF ITS AFFILIATED
COMPANIES HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.

13. For Australia only: Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer
Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and for compensation for any other
reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods
fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure. Goods presented for repair
may be replaced by refurbished goods of the same type rather than being repaired. Refurbished parts may be
used to repair the goods. (Creative Technology Ltd, 31 International Business Park, #03-01 Creative Resource,
Singapore 609921. Telephone: +65 6895 4101 (standard international call charges apply.))

14. This is the entire warranty and all prior and or
oral or written, relating to warranty coverage for the Product, and no representation, promise or condition not
contained herein will modify these terms.

15. Update(s) of this Limited Hardware Warranty may be posted at www.creative.com/support. An Update will
replace any earlier version upon posting on the web site. You are advised to check for Update(s).

** Aseller in the European Union (EU) may be entitled to refuse to repair or replace the goods if it is (i) impossible
or (ii) disproportionate (eg. where the costs are unreasonably high for the seller) to do so, taking into account the
value the goods would have had (if there were no lack of conformity), the significance of the lack of conformity
and where an alternative remedy would be completed without significant inconvenience to the consumer. In
such cases, the consumer may ask for an appropriate reduction of the price or have the contract rescinded.

The consumer is not entitied to have the contract rescinded if the lack of conformity (or defect or fault) is minor.
In which case, the seller is entitled to turn down a request for rescission of the contract in such a situation. For
further details, please refer to Articles 3(3), 3(5) and 3(6) of the EU Directive 1999/44/EC.
http/creative.com/warranty

IMPORTANT REGULATORY SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Use a mains plug / cord that is appropriate for your country or region. DO NOT operate the product with other
power sources.

Water and Moisture

CAUTION: Do not expose this apparatus to dripping or splashing fluids, and ensure that no objects filled with
liquids — such as vases — are placed on the apparatus.

Placement

Place the product near a socket outlet, which is easily accessible.

Servicing

Do not attempt to service any part of the product yourself as opening or removing covers may expose you to

dangerous voltage or other hazards. Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel.

=

FOR PRODUCT(S) WITH BUILT-IN POWER SUPPLY
Safety Warnings on Bottom or Rear of Product Enclosure
The lightning flash arrowhead within an equilateral triangle is intended to alert the user to the
presence of non insulated, ‘dangerous voltage’ within the product(s)’s enclosure that may be of
sufficient magnitude to constitute risk of electric shock to persons.
The exclamation point within an equilateral triangle is intended to alert the user to the presence of
important operating and maintenance (servicing) instructions in the literature accompanying this
product(s)

This Equipment is for in-house use only.

This Equipment is a Class Il or double insulated electrical appliance. It has been designed in such a
way that it does not require a safety connection to electrical earth.

Markings on the Power switch. “I” means product is powered on and “0” means the product is cut off from mains
supply. - Applicable for products with Mains switch.

WARNING TO PREVENT THE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT REMOVE

DO NOT OPEN PRODUCT(S) COVERS (OR BACKS). NO USER-SERVICEABLE PARTS
INSIDE. REFER SERVICING TO QUALIFIED SERVICE PERSONNEL.

TO PREVENT ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD, DO NOT CONNECT TO MAINS POWER SUPPLY WHILE GRILLE

S REMOVED. - WHERE APPLICABLE.

TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE OR ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT EXPOSE THIS APPARATUS TO RAIN OR
MOISTURE.

For product(s) with grounding-type plug, it shall be connected to a mains socket with protective earthing connection. For
detachable power cordset, the mains plug and appliance coupler used as the disconnecting device, shall remain
readily operable. For non detachable power cordset, the mains plug used as the disconnecting device shall remain

readily operable. Where an all-pole mains switch is used as the disconnect device, it shall remain readily operable.

Additional guidelines for wireless devices

The short wave radio frequency signals of a wireless device may impair the operation of other electronic and
medical devices.

Switch off the device where it is prohibited. Do not use the device in medical facilities, aircraft, refueling points,
close to automatic doors, automatic fire alarms or other automatically controlled devices.

Keep this device at least 20 cm from pacemakers and other medical devices. Radio waves may impair the
operation of pacemakers and other medical devices.

i

Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Symbol

The use of the WEEE Symbol indicates that this product may not be treated as household waste. By
ensuring this product is disposed of correctly, you will help protect the environment. For more detailed
information about the recycling of this product, please contact your local authority, your household waste
disposal service provider or the shop where you purchased the product.

Notice for Europe
SAFETY & REGULATORY INFORMATION

CAUTION: This product is intended for use with FCC/CE certified computer equipment.
Please check the equipment operating/installation manual and/or with the equi o veri irm if your
equipment is suitable prior to the installation or use of the product.

European Compliance
This product complies with all applicable directives, a copy of the EU DoG is available at creative website.

CAUTION: To comply with the Europe CE requirement, this device must be installed with CE certified computer equipment
which meet with Class B limits.

Al cables used to connect this device must be shielded, grounded and no longer than 3m in length. Operation with non-
certified computers or incorrect cables may result in interference to other devices or undesired effects to the product.

MODIFICATION: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by Creative Technology Limited or one of its
affiliated companies could void the user’s warranty and guarantee rights.

(Applicable for wireless products)

Notice for Singapore N N
Complies with

IMDA Standards
DA107311

Ukraine RoHS Statement
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FOR PRODUCT(S) WITH BUILT-IN POWER SUPPLY

Important Safety Instructions

Read these instructions.

Keep these instructions.

Heed all warnings.

Follow all instructions.

. Do not use this apparatus near water.
Clean only with dry cloth.

Do not block any ventilation
openings. Install in accordance with the
manufacturer’s instructions. tripod, bracket, or table specified should not be impeded by

8. Do not install near any heat sources by the manufacturer, or sold with covering the ventilation openings
such as radiators, heat registers, stoves, the apparatus. When a cartis used, ~with items, such as newspapers,
or other apparatus (including amplifiers) use caution when moving the cart/  table-cloths, curtains, etc

that produce heat. apparatus combination to avoid

9. Do not defeat the safety purpose of ~ injury from tip-over.

the polarized or grounding-type plug. 13. Unplug this apparatus during

A polarized plug has two blades with lightning storms or when unused for

one wider than the other. Agrounding ~ long periods of time.

type plug has two blades and a third 14. Refer all servicing to qualified

grounding prong. The wide blade or the ~ Service personnel. Servicing is

third prong are provided for your safety. ~ required when the apparatus has

If the provided plug does not fit into been damaged in any way, such

your outlet, consult an electrician for as power-supply cord or plug is

replacement of the obsolete outlet. damaged, liquid has been spilled

10. Protect the power cord from
being walked on or pinched
particularly at plugs, convenience
receptacles, and the point where
they exit from the apparatus.

11. Only use attachments/
accessories specified by the
manufacturer.

12. Use only with the cart, stand,

or objects have fallen into the
apparatus, the apparatus has
been exposed to rain or moisture,
does not operate normally, or has
been dropped.

15. No naked flame sources, such
as lighted candles, should be
placed on the apparatus.”

16. The ventilation and ports

Nooson =

For details on the Creative Warranty period of your product, please visit
https://www.creative.com/warranty

Pour plus de détails sur la période de garantie Creative de votre produit, veuillez
consulter https://www.creative.com/warranty

Details zur Dauer der Creative-Garantie auf Ihr Produkt finden Sie unter
https://www.creative.com/warranty

Para obtener mas informacion sobre el periodo de garantia de Creative referente a su
producto, visite https:/www.creative.com/warranty

Per dettagli sul periodo di garanzia Creative del prodotto, visitare https://www.creative.
com/warranty

Ga naar https://www.creative.com/warranty voor bijzonderheden over de
garantieperiode op uw Creative-product

Para obter mais detalhes acerca do Periodo de garantia da Creative para o seu produto,
visite o site https:/www.creative.com/warranty

For detaljer om Creative-garantiperioden for dit produkt, beseg venligst
https://www.creative.com/warranty

For detaljerad information om garantiperioden fér din Creative-produkt, ga till
https://www.creative.com/warranty

For detaljer om Creative-garantiperioden for produktet ditt, vennligst besok
https://www.creative.com/warranty

Liséatietoja tuotteesi Creative-takuujaksosta on osoitteessa https://www.creative.com/
warranty

Szczegdly dotyczace okresu gwaranciji Creative dla Twojego produktu mozna znalezé
na stronie https://www.creative.com/warranty

Podrobné informéacie o lehote zaruky od spolo¢nosti Creative na vas vyrobok najdete na
adrese https://www.creative.com/warranty

Podrobné informace o zaruénim obdobi vaseho produktu od spole¢nosti Creative
najdete na adrese https://www.creative.com/warranty

[AnA nony4eHnA AoNoNHUTENbHO MHOPMaLMK O rapaHTuiiHoM cpoke Creative ana
Ballero npoaykTa nepeianTe no ceoinke https://www.creative.com/warranty
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